# The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 153 / 2022

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

SUB: LINK FOR OBJECTIONS MANAGEMENT: NATIONAL LEVEL PRESIDENT / RASHTRAPATI SCOUTS, GUIDES, ROVERS & RANGERS CERTIFICATE - ONLINE EXAMINATION.

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.

With reference to the Computer Based Test/Exam held on 06<sup>th</sup> August 2022 for the Ranks of Scouts, Guides, Rovers and Rangers in Bharat Scouts & Guides. In this connection we wish to inform you that an objection link has been opened from 13<sup>th</sup> August 2022, 11:00 A.M. till 20<sup>th</sup> August 2022, 11:55 P.M. for all the candidates who have appeared in the Computer Based Test/Exam held on 06<sup>th</sup> August 2022. Objection management is for objections of candidates if any, with respect to questions and answer keys after the conduct of computer based test and before evaluation & publication of result.

Candidates need to login using their credentials and click on "OBJECTIONS FORM" tab to register their objections (if any) along with documents that refer and justify your objection against the questions/answer keys asked in the questions paper of examination. If candidate do not submit their objection within stipulated period i.e. 20<sup>th</sup> August 2022, 11:55 PM, no further objections on any Questions/Answer Keys will be entertained by the Bharat Scouts and Guides at any later stage of the process. Objections in any other modes of communication shall not be entertained by the Bharat Scouts and Guides in this regard.

#### **CLICK HERE FOR OBJECTION MANAGEMENT**

In case of any further query, candidates may please send their queries at the Helpdesk tab in the application portal.

JDG/YP/17.08.2022 PAGE 1

Check <u>www.bsgindia.org</u> regularly for latest update and for any further correspondence.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) NODAL OFFICER

### Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 3. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 5. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/17.08.2022 PAGE 2